Former District Governors from Fairmont Lions Club

Charles S. Hoult (1941-42) C. E. Queen (1961-62) Charles R. King (1975-76) H. Gerald Warren (1978-79) Robert R. Moffett (2012-13)

Melvin Jones Fellowships

James E. Coleman Presented 2009

Progressive 2014, 2016, 2018

Aletta Moffett Presented 2022 Robert Moffett Presented 2008

Progressive 2020

Elizabeth Swiger Presented 2009

Leonard Jarrett Awards

Robert Brummage Presented 2010-11 Columbus Carpenter Presented 2018-19 James Coleman Presented 2000-01 Virginia Gallion Presented 2018-19

Presented by White Hall Club Leroy Humberston

Keith Long Presented 2010-11 Aletta Moffett Presented 2012-13 Robert Moffett Presented 2003-04 Progressive 2007-08

Presented 2018-19

Edward Neese Nancy Sickles Presented 2010-11



100th Anniversary Celebration of the Fairmont Lions Club April 20, 2023 Central United Methodist Church



Early meeting of the Fairmont Lions Club



Past International Director Larry Johnson

Our speaker for tonight's celebration is Larry Johnson from Vienna, West Virginia, who has been a member of the Parkersburg Lions Club since 1974. He served as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs from 2007-2009. He is currently the Treasurer of the USA/Canada Lions Leadership Forum. He is the Multiple District 29 Lions Clubs International Foundation (LCIF) Chairperson and chairperson of the Constitution & By-Laws Committee. He is Treasurer of the Parkersburg Lions club, the District 29-L Past District Governors, and the MD 29 Past District Governors Association.

Past Director Johnson has held many offices within the association and in recognition of his service to the association, Past Director Johnson has received numerous awards, including a 100% Club President Award, several District Governor's Citations and Certificates of Achievement, three International President's Certificates of Appreciation, a Leadership Award, three International President's Awards, and an Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor granted by the association to its members. He is also the recipient of the Leonard Jarrett Award from the West Virginia Lions Sight Conservation Foundation and is a Bill Eason Fellow and a Humanitarian Partner with LCIF.

In addition to his Lions activities, Director Johnson is active in numerous professional and community organizations and is a retired banker.

Director Johnson and his wife, Rachel, also a Lion and Melvin Jones

Fellow, have one son, Ben.

Program April 20th, 2023

Doors open at 5:30 pm for Time of Fellowship Silent Auction Begins

Call to Order at 6:30 pm
Prayer & Pledge
Welcome & Introductions by Robert Brummage
Dinner Catered by Linda Jack
Speaker: Larry Johnson, Past International Director
Presentations
Silent Auction Winners Announced
Closing Remarks
Benediction

